

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17081/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 26/05/2010 in SA No. 858/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

MUJAHID ISLAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 12/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Punnet Sain, Adv.  
Ms. Chirsti Sain, Adv.  
Ms. Eshita Baruah, Adv.  
for Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Majoj Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

The High Court is requested to hear the matter as scheduled  
and dispose of the same as expeditiously as possible. The  
Petitioner is at liberty to make all the submissions and raise all  
the points that have been raised in this Special Leave Petition.

(Deepak Mansukhani)  
Court Master Court Master

(J.P. Sharma)