

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17081/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2010 in SA No.858/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MUJAHID ISLAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for direction and office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh, AOR
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Prema Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that the matter referred to in the Office Report has since been disposed of. Accordingly, after verification of the same, the matter may be treated as closed.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar